RACKING SOLUTIONS
FOR TIMBER FRAMED
BUILDINGS
2016 CATALOGUE
C-RS-16UK
Simpson Strong-Tie® Connectors and Fastenings for use with Light Gauge Steel
2

 C
O
M
PA
N
Y
 IN
C
.
Racking Resistance Performance Values
Determined in accordance with BS5262-2
Please Note
Several products can be used together to give increased performance. For example:
2 x SSW300/2200 = 2 x 1.75 = 3.5kN
2 x SSP450/2500 = 2 x 16.00 = 32kN
1.	 SSW300/2200 = Steel Strong-Wall, 300mm width, 2200mm height.
2.	 SSP450/2500 = Steel Strong-Portal, 450mm width column, 2500mm opening height.
For further information, please contact Simpson Strong-Tie® technical support on 01827 255600.
Overall
Width A2
(mm)

mm
Overall
Width
Range (W)
mm
Column Height
Range (B) mm
Header
Depth (D)
mm
Permissable Loads (kN)
Anchor Loads at Max
Permissable Racking Load
(3) (kN)
Racking Rb Axial Tension Shear
SSP300 300
1500 - 3600
1900 - 2200
315
7.5
15.0
9.5 1.875
2201 - 2500 6.5 8.5 1.625
SSP450 450
1900 - 2200 19.5
25.0
25.0 4.875
2201 - 2500 16.0 20.5 4.000
SSP600 600
1900 - 2200 31.5
30.0
40.0 7.875
2201 - 2500 24.0 30.5 6.000

Anchor Loads at Max Permissable
Racking Load (3) (kN)
Width
(A)
Column Height
Range (B)
Depth
(C)
Qty
Diameter
(mm)
Qty
Racking
Rb(2)
Axial Tension Shear
SSW300 300
1900 - 2200
89
2 20 4
1.75
15.00
T = 7.697 x Rb
F / 2
2201 - 2700 1.50 T = 5.360 x Rb
SSW450 450
1900 - 2200
2 24 10
6.00
22.50
T = 5.297 x Rb
2201 - 2700 5.50 T = 2.704 x Rb
SSW600 600
1900 - 2200
2 24 14
10.50
30.00